Tab settings >= = V Tab settings >= = V To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1		м РТС∘1595 6-93)	RECC	04-19-	1999	EET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 101014422 — ed original documents or copy through 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas P. Nodeen and Bhupindar Singh Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Street Address: One Realiton Road 1. Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ City: Windsor Locks State: CT	l	, , ,				_		0
1. Name of conveying party(les): Douglas P. Nodeen and Bhupindar Singh Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ 3/31/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: □ Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: □ P Dept MS 1-2-AB24 □ Fr. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			ener of Paten	I I Brothe trans-		ed origina	documents or co	ny thereas o
Name: United Technologies Corporation Name	_			10101				
Internal Address: Internal Addr	1.						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20 m
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment		Douglas P. Modeen and	i Bhupindar	r Singh	Name:_	United Techn	ologies Corp	oration
Street Address: One Hamilton Koad Security Agreement	Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?	Yes 🏅 No	Internal	Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096-1010 Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? C Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/31/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/283048 Additional numbers attached? C Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas II. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: O8-0385 Order No. II2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ALIGHTY MINDER 10000275 080385 19983948 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas II. Osborn Name of Person Signing Signature Other No. II2438A-ED April 1, 1999 Date	3.	Nature of conveyance:					- <u> </u>	
City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096-1010 Execution Date: Narch 31, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/31/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? O Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Ham11ton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Ham11ton Road Street Address: One Ham11ton Road Street Address: One Ham11ton Road Street Address: State: CT ZIP: 06096-1010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		☑ Assignment	o M	lerger	Street A	ddress: One	Hamilton Roa	ıd
Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ③ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/31/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) □ 9/283048 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ③ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 □ Enclosed XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: □ 8-0385 / □ Order No. H2438A-ED □ City: Mindsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- □ City: Min		☐ Security Agreement	□ C	hange of Name				
Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/31/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/283048 Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: O		☐ Other			City:_ ₩	indsor Locks	State: CT	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/283048 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 City. Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: No Criter No. H2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 1, 1999 Date Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date Name of Person Signing Name	Ex				Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? Y	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/283048 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Hamilton Road Enclosed	4.	Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Internal Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: One Hamilton Road City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) M/16/1999 DNGUTEN 00000275 080385 09283048 PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Date		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/31/99}{}$						
Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Hamilton Road City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 24/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000275 080385 09283048 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DNOT USE THIS SPACE		A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pate	ent No.(s)	• • .	
Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Hamilton Road City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 24/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000275 080385 09283048 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DNOT USE THIS SPACE				1	1	09/2	83048	
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Enclosed XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- City: Windsor Locks State: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Signature Date			,	Additional numbers a	l tached? ☐ Yes (•		
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas H. Osborn Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Enclosed XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- City: Windsor Locks State: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and natents invo						involved: 1	
Name: Hamilton Standard Internal Address: IP Dept MS 1-2-AB24 Street Address: One Hamilton Road Street Address: One Hamilton Road City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 1010 Offic:581 40.00 CH Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account) Profit Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Offic:581 40.00 CH Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Signature Date		concerning document should be mailed:						
Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 1010 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Date					7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>)
Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 1010 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Date		Internal Address: IP Dept	MS 1-2	-AB24	□ Fnc	losed		•
Street Address: One Hamilton Road 8. Deposit account number: 08-0385 / Order No. H2438A-ED City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 1010 10								
City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- OA/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000275 080385 09283048 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing Order No. H2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) April 1, 1999 Date					AAA Autr	nonzea to de cha	arged to deposit	account
O8-0385 Order No. H2438A-ED City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 04/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000275 080385 09283048 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing Order No. H2438A-ED (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) April 1, 1999 Date		Street Address: One Hamilton Road			8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096- 04/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000275 080385 09283048 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Date					· ·) <u>-</u>		2438A-ED
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE April 1, 1999 Signature Date		•			(Attach d	uplicate copy of this		<u></u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Signature Date			09283048		E THIS SPACE		<u>-</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Osborn Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing April 1, 1999 Signature Date	-	J01 40.00 CH		 				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9.	To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true al	nd correct and a	ny attached cop	y is a true copy of
3				The	nut Co		Apr	
		Name of Person Signing	Total numb	er of pages including		chments, and docum	nent: 3	Date

Serial No.: Filing Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DOUGLAS P. MODEEN and BHUPINDAR SINGH of Granby. Connecticut and West Hartford, Connecticut, respectively, have invented certain improvements in identified as Attorney Docket No. H2438A-ED (which application is a continuation-in-part of Application Serial No. 08/955,006, filed October 20, 1997, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION of Hartford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned. the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.) Douglas P. Modern

(L.S.) By ale

3-31-99 Date

3-31-99 Date

PATENT **REEL: 9886 FRAME: 0464**

State of	CONNECTICUT	
County of) ss:)
Douglas P.	Modeen to me perso foregoing assignmen	nally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who it, and acknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free
	{Seal}	Notary Public
		Commissioner of the Superior Court
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
State of County of)) ss:)
Bhupindar	Singh to me persona	, 1999, before me personally appeared ally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed acknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act and
	{Seal}	Notary Public Commissioner of the Superior Court

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 9886 FRAME: 0465